## CITY OF ANOKA COUNTY OF ANOKA SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 31, RANGE 25.

## THE RIVER RUNS BY IT

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND

DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS

ENTERED OCT. 13 2000 EDWARD M. TRESKA PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Mark R. Smith and Amy E. Smith, husband and wife, owners and proprietors, of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Outlot I, CUTTERS GROVE 1ST ADDITION, according to the duly recorded plat thereof. AND

That part of the following described land lying westerly of the northerly extension of the centerline of Benton Street as dedicated and shown on said plat of River Terrace Addition:

That part of Government Lot 2, Section 2, Township 31, Range 25, Anoka County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the northeast corner of said Government Lot 2, thence on an assumed bearing of North 89 degrees 25 minutes 49 seconds West along the north line of said Government Lot 2, a distance of 638.25 feet to the center line of Park Street according to the plat thereof recorded in Book A of Street Plats at page 1, and the point of beginning of the land to be described; thence South 26 degrees 07 minutes 33 seconds East along said center line a distance of 14.94 feet to the north line of River Terrace Addition as monumented; thence South 89 degrees 55 minutes 55 seconds West along said monumented north line and its westerly extension, a distance of 1175 feet more or less to the shore line of the Mississippi River; thence north along said shore line a distance of 28 feet more or less to the north line of said Government Lot 2; thence South 89 degrees 25 minutes 49 seconds East along said north line a distance of 1171 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as THE RIVER RUNS BY IT and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the street, park and easements for utility and drainage purposes as shown on the plat. In witness whereof said Mark R. Smith and Amy E. Smith, husband and wife, have hereunto set their hands this 260 day of

September

Signed:

wife.

State of Minnesota

County of Anoka

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of Septem ber, 2000, by Mark R. Smith and Amy E. Smith, husband and

My commission expires January 31, 2005

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat of THE RIVER RUNS BY IT and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on said plat; and that there are no public highways of wetlands to be designated on said plat other than as shown thereon.

Minnesota License No. 20262

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2000, by Milton E. Hyland, Licensed Land Surveyor

Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2005

The plat of THE RIVER RUNS BY IT was approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission of Anoka at a regular meeting thereof held this  $9^{th}$  day of max 2000.

By: Chiny D. Sorensen

This plat of THE RIVER RUNS BY IT was approved and accepted by the City Council of Anoka, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this 42 day of September 2000. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minn. Statutes Section 505.03 Subd. 2.

1528986 OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA. I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 13th OCT A.D., 2000 11:30 o'clock AM., and was duly recorded in book <u>59</u> page <u>23</u> Edward M. Freska

SWM Deputy

36082

Office of REGISTRAR OF TITLES
STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office on Oct 13,2000 at 11:30 o'clock A M Edward M. Treska, Registrar of Titles Deputy Registrar of Titles

> HY-LAND SURVEYING, P.A. LAND SURVEÝORS

20000 82230/\$5500

2000082229

\$ 249.50

## CITY OF ANOKA COUNTY OF ANOKA SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 31, RANGE 25.

## THE RIVER RUNS BY IT

